

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: APRIL 29, 2020

PROJECT: 2020 Street Patching Project
Project No. 19-2544 / CIP No. 50844

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid using Schedule A + B in the amount of \$357,450.00 to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. at the May 4, 2020 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>SCHEDULE A</u>	<u>SCHEDULE B</u>	<u>SCHEDULE A+B</u>
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$248,639.85	\$108,810.15	\$357,450.00
J & J Asphalt	\$272,012.00	\$147,007.50	\$419,019.50

City staff recommends awarding this project to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for the total bid using Schedule A + B in the amount of \$357,450.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$352,000.00	\$352,000.00

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		505
BID AMOUNT	\$357,450.00	\$357,450.00

PROJECT MANAGER:



Sara Odden, PE
City of Rapid City

DATE:

4/30/2020

PROJECT NAME: 2020 Street Patching Project

PROJECT NUMBER: 19-2544 / CIP NO. 50844

LET DATE: April 29, 2020

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$357,450.00

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		J & J ASPHALT	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SCHEDULE A										
1		Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 15,799.00	\$15,799.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00
2		Traffic Control	LS	1.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3		Incidental	LS	1.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$20,709.90	\$20,709.90	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4		Asphalt Milling - Full Width	SYD	680.0	\$ 15.00	\$10,200.00	\$9.35	\$6,358.00	\$15.50	\$10,540.00
5		Asphalt Milling - 24" Width	SYD	1600.0	\$ 25.00	\$40,000.00	\$16.60	\$26,560.00	\$30.00	\$48,000.00
6		Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	370.0	\$ 20.00	\$7,400.00	\$16.35	\$6,049.50	\$20.00	\$7,400.00
7		Remove Sidewalk	SF	146.0	\$ 6.00	\$876.00	\$5.20	\$759.20	\$5.50	\$803.00
8		Remove Asphalt	SYD	860.0	\$ 20.00	\$17,200.00	\$27.50	\$23,650.00	\$20.00	\$17,200.00
9		Remove Concrete Fillet	SYD	5.0	\$ 35.00	\$175.00	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
10		Crack Repair	LF	224.0	\$ 10.00	\$2,240.00	\$21.75	\$4,872.00	\$7.50	\$1,680.00
11		Asphalt Overlay	TON	76.0	\$ 100.00	\$7,600.00	\$135.25	\$10,279.00	\$135.00	\$10,260.00

12	Asphalt Patch	TON	420.0	\$ 150.00	\$63,000.00	\$168.75	\$70,875.00	\$200.00	\$84,000.00
13	Curb & Gutter	LF	370.0	\$ 40.00	\$14,800.00	\$34.50	\$12,765.00	\$45.00	\$16,650.00
14	4" Sidewalk	SF	146.0	\$ 15.00	\$2,190.00	\$9.50	\$1,387.00	\$9.00	\$1,314.00
15	Concrete Drain Pan, 6" Reinforced	SYD	20.0	\$ 95.00	\$1,900.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00
16	6" PCC Fillet	SYD	5.0	\$ 95.00	\$475.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$105.00	\$525.00
17	Base Course	TON	315.0	\$ 45.00	\$14,175.00	\$50.75	\$15,986.25	\$42.00	\$13,230.00
18	Adjust Manhole	EA	6.0	\$ 250.00	\$1,500.00	\$426.00	\$2,556.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
19	Landscape Rock	CY	1.0	\$ 50.00	\$50.00	\$68.00	\$68.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
20	4" Underdrain	LF	240.0	\$ 40.00	\$9,600.00	\$14.25	\$3,420.00	\$18.00	\$4,320.00
21	4" Underdrain Cleanout	EA	1.0	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
22	Connect Underdrain to Inlet	EA	1.0	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
23	Concrete Test Set	EA	6.0	\$ 150.00	\$900.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
24	Inlet Protection	EA	36.0	\$ 105.00	\$3,780.00	\$110.00	\$3,960.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00
25	Gravel Filter Sock	LF	60.0	\$ 4.00	\$240.00	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$4.00	\$240.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE A					\$220,000.00		\$248,639.85		\$272,012.00
SCHEDULE B									
26	Mobilization, Schedule B	LS	1.0	\$13,609.00	\$13,609.00	\$8,615.00	\$8,615.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
27	Traffic Control Plan, Schedule B	LS	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
28	Traffic Control, Schedule B	LS	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

29		Incidental, Schedule B	LS	1.0	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,125.00	\$5,125.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
30		Unclassified Excavation	CYD	275.0	\$50.00	\$13,750.00	\$32.45	\$8,923.75	\$100.00	\$27,500.00
31		Asphalt Milling - 24" Width	SYD	68.0	\$30.00	\$2,040.00	\$24.25	\$1,649.00	\$50.00	\$3,400.00
32		Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	126.0	\$22.00	\$2,772.00	\$10.45	\$1,316.70	\$20.00	\$2,520.00
33		Remove Sidewalk	SF	40.0	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$6.50	\$260.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
34		Remove Asphalt	SYD	328.0	\$22.00	\$7,216.00	\$21.20	\$6,953.60	\$20.00	\$6,560.00
35		Asphalt Overlay	TON	68.0	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$156.50	\$10,642.00	\$135.00	\$9,180.00
36		Asphalt Patch	TON	205.0	\$165.00	\$33,825.00	\$167.50	\$34,337.50	\$200.00	\$41,000.00
37		Curb & Gutter	LF	126.0	\$53.00	\$6,678.00	\$34.00	\$4,284.00	\$65.00	\$8,190.00
38		4" Sidewalk	SF	40.0	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$11.00	\$440.00
39		Concrete Drain Pan, 6" Reinforced	SYD	22.0	\$110.00	\$2,420.00	\$130.00	\$2,860.00	\$110.00	\$2,420.00
40		Base Course	TON	253.0	\$70.00	\$17,710.00	\$48.75	\$12,333.75	\$42.00	\$10,626.00
41		4" Underdrain	LF	15.0	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$49.75	\$746.25	\$18.00	\$270.00
42		4" Underdrain Cleanout	EA	1.0	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
43		Remove and Relocate Sign	EA	2.0	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$142.00	\$284.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
44		Concrete Test Set	EA	4.0	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
45		Inlet Protection	EA	7.0	\$105.00	\$735.00	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
46		Gravel Filter Sock	LF	100.0	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
47		Geogrid	SYD	831.0	\$5.00	\$4,155.00	\$4.10	\$3,407.10	\$6.50	\$5,401.50

48		Adjust Water Valve	EA	1.0	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$287.50	\$287.50	\$250.00	\$250.00
49		Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	EA	1.0	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
50		12" Mueller Fire Hydrant Extension	EA	1.0	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$855.00	\$855.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE B						\$132,000.00		\$108,810.15		\$147,007.50
TOTAL SCHEDULE A + SCHEDULE B						\$352,000.00		\$357,450.00		\$419,019.50

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.


 Sara Odden, PE
 Project Manager


 Date